Legal Notice

The Civil Service Commission will consider revisions to the Civil Service rules and regulations necessary to comply with Ohio Revised Code, Ohio Administrative Code, and current Collective Bargaining Agreements. The amended rules and regulations will be on the agenda for consideration of the Civil Service Commission on August 5, 2015 at 11:30 a.m. in conference room 1 located on the third floor of the Municipal Building – 318 Dorney Plaza, Findlay, Ohio 45840.

A copy of the proposed Civil Service Commission rules and regulations are on file and available for inspection in the Civil Service Office and on the Civil Service page of the City of Findlay website at www.findlayohio.com. Comments shall be directed to the Civil Service Commission at 419-424-7112 or e-mail civilservice@findlayohio.com with a copy to the Law Director at drasmussen@findlayohio.com.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION:

Thomas P. Kemp – Chairman Barbara D. Larick Charles D. Clapper Deidre Ramthun – Clerk/Secretary

Publish: July 2, 2015